AM PTO-1595 100 6-93) NKD 12-10 99 RECC 12-28	-1999	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		-	• •
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ V To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate, 10123	31998	hed original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): James R. Von Krosigk William M. Duncan, Jr.	NameIn	tegrity Ir	ceiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yas X No		dress:	5 921
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>	
Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Addr	ress: <u>2710</u>	East Corral
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City:Kin	gsville	State: Texas ZIP: 7836
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🂢 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent I		
Additional numbers a	Ittached? I Yes X N	0	ns and patents involved:
Additional numbers a	ttached? I Yes X N 6. Total numbe	o er of applicatio	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? I Yes X N 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3	er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41)	ns and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Ronald Robins	ttached? I Yes X N 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 X Enclose	er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41)	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>W. Ronald Robins</u> Internal Address: <u>Vinson & Elkins</u> , L.L.P.	ttached? I Yes X N 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 7 Enclose X Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41) d zed to be char	\$ 40.00
Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Ronald Robins Internal Address: Vinson & Elkins, L.L.P. 2601 First City Tower Street Address: 1001 Fannin Street City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77082-	ttached? I Yes X N 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 X Enclose X Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	o er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41) d zed to be char count number: 22-0365	\$ 40.00
Additional numbers a S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Ronald Robins Internal Address: Vinson & Elkins, L.L.P. 2601 First City Tower Street Address: 1001 77002-	ttached? I Yes X N 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 7 Enclose X Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41) d zed to be char count number:	\$ 40.00
Additional numbers a S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Ronald Robins Internal Address: Vinson & Elkins, L.L.P. 2601 First City Tower Street Address: 1001 Fannin Street City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 76986- 1999 DO NOT US 40.00 DP DO NOT US	ttached? I Yes X N 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 X Enclose X Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	o er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41) d zed to be char count number: 22-0365	\$40.00
Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Ronald Robins Internal Address: Vinson & Elkins, L.L.P. 2601 First City Tower Street Address: 1001 Fannin Street City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77002- Type DO NOT US	ttached? I Yes X N 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 7. Total fee (3 7. Enclose X. Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplic) SE THIS SPACE	er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41) d zed to be char count number: 22-0365 ate copy of this p	ged to deposit account age if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers a S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Ronald Robins Internal Address: Vinson & Elkins, L.L.P. 2601 First City Tower Street Address: 1001 Fannin Street City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 76986- 1999 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ttached? I Yes X N 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 7. Total fee (3 7. Enclose X. Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplic) SE THIS SPACE	er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41) d zed to be char count number: 22-0365 ate copy of this p	ged to deposit account age if paying by deposit account)

REEL: 010453 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAMES R. VON KROSIGK of San Antonio, Texas, a citizen of the United States, and WILLIAM M. DUNCAN, JR., of Corpus Christi, Texas, a citizen of the United States, have invented useful improvements in ACID BASED MICRO-EMULSIONS, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States based thereon, Von Krosigk executing the Declaration therefor on the <u>7</u> day of December, 1999, and Duncan executing the Declaration therefor on the <u>7</u> day of December, 1999; and

WHEREAS, INTEGRITY INDUSTRIES, INC., a Texas corporation, and having a place of business at 2710 East Corral, Kingsville, Texas 78363, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we agree to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said INTEGRITY INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors and assigns, all our right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, including divisional, continuation or reissue applications based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, and any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said INTEGRITY INDUSTRIES, INC.

EXECUTED on the dates indicated below.

WILLIAM M. DUNCAN, JR.

December 7, 1999 DATE OF SIGNING

Dicember 7, 1999 DATE OF SIGNING

WHI238/4-4

STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF <u>Klebency</u>. §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared JAMES R. VON KROSIGK, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this $1^{\pm 1}$ day of <u>December</u>, 1999.



Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Tammy Saenz

Typed Name of Notary Public

My Commission expires: 5-10-2003

STATE OF TEXAS § S COUNTY OF <u>Kleberg</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared WILLIAM M. DUNCAN, JR., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of c	office this <u>1th</u> day of <u>December</u> , 1999.
TAMMY SAENZ Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 10, 2003	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Tammy Saenz Typed Name of Notary Public My Commission expires: 5-10-2003

Houston:67239.1